OP \$40.00 8880615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROMAN SHISHALOVSKY		05/06/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODERN FOOD CONCEPTS LLC
Street Address:	21031 VENTURA BLVD STE 401
City:	WOODLAND HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91364
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88806155	PUZZLE PIZZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504335181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 646-4020

Email: ipjurists.pair@iphelpers.com
Correspondent Name: Georgiy L. Khayet IP Jurists PC

Address Line 1: 4364 Town Center Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 209

Address Line 4: El Dorado Hills, CALIFORNIA 95762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGIY KHAYET
SIGNATURE:	/Georgiy Khayet/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark_assignment_puzzle_pizza-signed-certified#page1.tif source=trademark_assignment_puzzle_pizza-signed-certified#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007284 FRAME: 0908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Roman Shishalovsky

ASSIGNEE: MODERN FOOD CONCEPTS LLC

Trademark: **PUZZLE PIZZA**

Serial No.: 88806155

Filing Date: February 21, 2020

Assignor, an **Individual**, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of California, having a place of business at 21031 Ventura Blvd Ste 401, Woodland Hills,

CA 91364, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

For valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the application to register said trademark.

Signature:	af-		Date:	05/06/2021	
	-	01 . 1 . 1			

Typed Name: Roman Shishalovsky

TRADEMARK REEL: 007284 FRAME: 0909

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

D27E85EF-7C71-4704-88C0-FB8AB9FC8CA7

Transaction Type Signature Request

Sent At

05/05/2021 17:08 PDT **Executed At** 05/06/2021 12:17 PDT

Identity Method

email

Distribution Method

Signed Checksum

31ace3:163a18891e28eccc90aate69ccct5a566/3eaaata39a22598e61c5661

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

Roman Shishalovsky

Components

romanskitchen7@gmail.com

SIGNER

Name

SIGNERS

E-SIGNATURE

Status

sianed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

e6xc614x27489x6465ze2e6x85c49zx34d1x9c19zx22d336960544d85zx9261

IP Address 23.241.243.46

Device

Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature

SK

Signature Reference ID 032BBDC5

Signature Biometric Count

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Trademark Assignment Puzzle Pizza

 $trademark_assignment_puzzle_pizza.pdf$

Pages 1 page

Content Type application/pdf

File Size 117 KB

Original Checksum

ddas0d3925d6449d016ec19a8651e12e34a1984e3e647c5cd5325ad91asc56dc

EVENTS

Viewed At

Signed At

05/06/2021 12:14 PDT

05/06/2021 12:17 PDT

05/06/2021 12:17 PDT

Identity Authenticated At

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
05/05/2021 17:08 PDT	Yefim Sklyar (ysklyar@wscpas.net) created document 'trademark_assignment_puzzle_pizza.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 69.71.196.170.
05/05/2021 17:08 PDT	Roman Shishalovsky (romanskitchen7@gmail.com) was emailed a link to sign.
05/05/2021 17:59 PDT	Roman Shishalovsky (romanskitchen7@gmail.com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from 23.241.243.46.
05/06/2021 12:14 PDT	Roman Shishalovsky (romanskitchen7@gmail.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 23.241.243.46.
05/06/2021 12:17 PDT	Roman Shishalovsky (romanskitchen7@gmail.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 23.241.243.46.
05/06/2021 12:17 PDT	Roman Shishalovsky (romanskitchen7@gmail.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 23.241.243.46.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007284 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 05/07/2021